
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-04-2025 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 21-04-2025 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Assam

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Industries And Commerce Department Assam

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Department Of Industries & Commerce

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Duliajan Dibrugarh

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email buycon1.dic.as@gembuyer.in

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 400

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Plug Valves (V2) as per IS 10459 (Q3)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  )यूनतम)यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष/वष/  काका))

136 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ)ह�ंउ)ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे45तअपे45त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष/वष/  सेसे  7टाट%अप7टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द7तावेज़द7तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional
Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC),Compliance of
BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2025/B/6117965

Dated/;दनांक : 07-04-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द7तावेज़द7तावेज़

1 / 11



Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Cरवस%Cरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;&यस;&य  ;कया;कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  DकारDकार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Plug Valves (V2) as per IS 10459
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  7पGीकरण7पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बJक State Bank of India

Schedule 1 EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश (In INR) 187000

Schedule 2 EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश (In INR) 62000

Schedule 3 EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश (In INR) 126000

Schedule 4 EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश (In INR) 175000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बJक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Dितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे45त अविध (मह�ने). 39

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत/ के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इMछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द7तावेज़ D7तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व7तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा Dदाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हJ। PयापाCरयQ को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). The EMD Amount will be applicable for each schedule/group selected during Bid creation.

(c). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथR के प5 मS होनी चा;हए। 

2 / 11



Beneficiary/लाभाथRलाभाथR  : 
MANAGING DIRECTOR
Assam Gas Company Limited, Duliajan-786602 Dist: Dibrugarh, Assam
(Assam Gas Company Limited)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

Excel Upload Required/एVसेलएVसेल  मSमS  अपलोडअपलोड  ;कए;कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवWयकताआवWयकता  :

SOR for TP valve - 1744005566.xlsx

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 Plug Valves (v2) As Per Is 10459 200

Schedule 2 Plug Valves (v2) As Per Is 10459 50

Schedule 3 Plug Valves (v2) As Per Is 10459 100

Schedule 4 Plug Valves (v2) As Per Is 10459 50

Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 200 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/excel/bid-7715271/1744005566.xlsx


* जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Standard and
Certification

Governing Specification As per IS 10459

ISI Marked Yes, No Or higher

Generic Pressure Tight Joints Taper

Pattern Short, Regular, Venturi

Type of Ends Flanged

Classes 300

Material Carbon Steel

Dimensions Nominal Size for Screwed
End (in mm)

0.25, 0.375, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0, 1.25, 1.5, 2.0, NA (in case
of flanged End)

Nominal size for flanged
End (in mm)

10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, NA (in case of screwed
End)

Minimum Outside diameter
of Sealing Face (in mm)

18, 22, 26, 32, 39, 49, 55, 68, NA (in case of flanged
End)

Test Reports Type of Lab which carried out
test of Complete product

OEM/Govt. Lab/NABL Accredited Lab

Additional Specification Parameters - Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 200 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Valve Taper Plug (Flange
Ended) 50 mm

Valve Taper Plug (Flange Ended) 50 mm N.B. (300Class) Taper Plug Valve
(Flange Ended), Size= 50 mm N.B., 300 Class, API 6D, Wall Thickness of
pipeline 6.4mm

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Ibadur Rahman 786602,Assam Gas Company
Ltd. Duliajan 200 90

Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces )

4 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/UaUC38uub5nE6jP_YXhrwTMoAMGciGlncxci4I8PlU8


Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Standard and
Certification

Governing Specification As per IS 10459

ISI Marked Yes, No Or higher

Generic Pressure Tight Joints Taper

Pattern Short, Regular, Venturi

Type of Ends Flanged

Classes 125, 150, 250, 300, 600

Material Carbon Steel

Dimensions Nominal Size for Screwed
End (in mm)

0.25, 0.375, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0, 1.25, 1.5, 2.0, NA (in case
of flanged End)

Nominal size for flanged
End (in mm)

10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, NA (in case of screwed
End)

Minimum Outside diameter
of Sealing Face (in mm)

18, 22, 26, 32, 39, 49, 55, 68, NA (in case of flanged
End)

Test Reports Type of Lab which carried out
test of Complete product

OEM/Govt. Lab/NABL Accredited Lab

Additional Specification Parameters - Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Valve Taper Plug (Flange
Ended) 75 mm

Valve Taper Plug (Flange Ended) 75 mm N.B. (300Class) Taper Plug Valve
(Flange Ended), Size= 75 mm N.B., 300 Class, API 6D, Wall Thickness of
pipeline 6.4 mm.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Ibadur Rahman 786602,Assam Gas Company
Ltd. Duliajan 50 90

5 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/M4ORADbM31RMfAP6yJaTpkaQlnQ6DD3ieYKNstDkToA


Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 100 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Standard and
Certification

Governing Specification As per IS 10459

ISI Marked Yes, No Or higher

Generic Pressure Tight Joints Taper

Pattern Short, Regular, Venturi

Type of Ends Flanged

Classes 125, 150, 250, 300, 600

Material Carbon Steel

Dimensions Nominal Size for Screwed
End (in mm)

0.25, 0.375, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0, 1.25, 1.5, 2.0, NA (in case
of flanged End)

Nominal size for flanged
End (in mm)

10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, NA (in case of screwed
End)

Minimum Outside diameter
of Sealing Face (in mm)

18, 22, 26, 32, 39, 49, 55, 68, NA (in case of flanged
End)

Test Reports Type of Lab which carried out
test of Complete product

OEM/Govt. Lab/NABL Accredited Lab

Additional Specification Parameters - Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 100 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Valve Taper Plug (Flange
Ended) 100 mm

Valve Taper Plug (Flange Ended) 100 mm N.B. (300Class) Taper Plug Valve
(Flange Ended), Size= 100 mm N.B., 300 Class, API 6D, Wall Thickness of
pipeline 6.4 mm.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

6 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/ZcIE5XyT85sos3qwbbF1Wc5vbjsl0-mCdkuGusID3kc


1 Ibadur Rahman 786602,Assam Gas Company
Ltd. Duliajan 100 90

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवWयकआवWयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Standard and
Certification

Governing Specification As per IS 10459

ISI Marked Yes, No Or higher

Generic Pressure Tight Joints Taper

Pattern Short, Regular, Venturi

Type of Ends Flanged

Classes 125, 150, 250, 300, 600

Material Carbon Steel

Dimensions Nominal Size for Screwed
End (in mm)

0.25, 0.375, 0.5, 0.75, 1.0, 1.25, 1.5, 2.0, NA (in case
of flanged End)

Nominal size for flanged
End (in mm)

10, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600, NA (in case of screwed
End)

Minimum Outside diameter
of Sealing Face (in mm)

18, 22, 26, 32, 39, 49, 55, 68, NA (in case of flanged
End)

Test Reports Type of Lab which carried out
test of Complete product

OEM/Govt. Lab/NABL Accredited Lab

Additional Specification Parameters - Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Valve Taper Plug (Flange
Ended)150 mm

Valve Taper Plug (Flange Ended)150 mm N.B. (300 Class) Taper Plug Valve
(Flange Ended), Size= 100 mm N.B., 300 Class, API 6D, Wall Thickness
ofpipeline 6.4 mm.

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

7 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/Y21C7H3orJiKBlvO6qByEVOgaPZ5iKHZuF8QevsLEuE


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो;टYगCरपो;टYग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Ibadur Rahman 786602,Assam Gas Company
Ltd. Duliajan 50 90

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No.&.सं&.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/Cरवस%Cरवस% DभारDभार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

1

TENDER FOR
PROCUREMENT OF
TAPER PLUG VALVE

View

TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF TAPER
PLUG VALVE

Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS
10459(200),Plug Valves (V2) As
Per IS 10459(50),Plug Valves (V2)
As Per IS 10459(100),Plug Valves
(V2) As Per IS 10459(50)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  [ारा[ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत]शत]

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

3. Generic

After award of contract – Successful Bidder shall have to get Detailed Design Drawings approved from
buyer before starting fabrication. Successful Bidder shall submit Detailed Design Drawings for Buyer's
approval, within 10 days of award of contract. Buyer shall, either approve the drawings or will provide
complete list of modification required in the drawings within 21 days. Seller shall be required to ensure
supply as per approved Drawings with modifications as communicated by Buyer. If there is delay from

8 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/7715271/1744005319.pdf


buyer side in approval of drawing– the delivery period shall be refixed without LD for the period of delay
in approval of Drawing.

4. Generic

Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address

Contract & Procurement Department
Assam Gas Company Limited
Duliajan
PIN-786602
Assam
.

5. Generic

Bidders shall quote only those products (Part of Service delivery) in the bid which are not obsolete in the
market and has at least 4 years residual market life i.e. the offered product shall not be declared end-of-
life by the OEM before this period.

6. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Please Note that:
1. The quoted product should match with the specification mentioned in the uploaded bid d
ocument.
2. The bidder has to submit the signed & sealed copy of BOQ in support of the financial doc
ument at the time of financial bid opening. prior to that, the bid will be liable for rejection.
3. Third Party Inspection shall be carried out by anyone of the following empanelled Third P
arty Inspection Agencies (TPIA): DNV/MECONS/PDIL/EIL/H&G/LLOYDS/TCE. The Third Party I
nspection shall be carried out strictly in line with the approved Quality Assurance Plan as ce
rtified by AGCL's Engineer-in-Charge.
4. Manufacturer test certificate, Instrument Calibration report required along with hydro tes
ting report at minimum 90 kg/sq.cm, TPI report.
5. The bidder shall have experience of successful execution of past supply for each tender i
tem having same or higher size in last 5 years preceding the original bid closing date of the
tender, to upstream, midstream and downstream Oil & Gas Industry or Service Provider to 
an E&P company, either by themselves or through their Dealer / Distributor / Agent for thei
r own (OEM) products.
6. The minimum average annual turnover achieved by the bidder as per their audited finan
cial results in any one of the 3 (three) immediate preceding financial year shall be Rs. 3 cro
re/- and Net worth of the bidder must be Positive for the preceding financial/accounting yea
r.
7. Price Bids shall be evaluated on individual lowest cost to AGCL (L-1 offer)basis i.e., consi
dering Item wise quoted price for individual items including applicable GST(CGST &; SGST/
UTGST or IGST). Item-wise L1 bidder will be awarded with 100% of Quantities.

9 / 11



8. For any query please contact to: agcmat@agclgas.com
.

Disclaimer/अ7वीकरणअ7वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा)य शत/ के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा)य शत/ के खंड 26 के संदभ% मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Dितबंध के संबंध मS भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मS �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स5म Dािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मS भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी

10 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250407


गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तbकाल समाc करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध)यवादध)यवाद---

11 / 11


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :

	Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 200 pieces )
	Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces )
	Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 100 pieces )
	Plug Valves (V2) As Per IS 10459 ( 50 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


